# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Chips Enterprises, Inc.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGH Enterprises, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Mitchum Quality Snacks
Street Address:	2001 West Morehead Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85837966	CHARLES COOKIES
Registration Number:	4273183	CHARLES CHIPS
Registration Number:	4273184	CHARLES PRETZELS
Registration Number:	1722211	CHARLES
Registration Number:	1359415	CHARLES
Registration Number:	1359414	CHARLES
Registration Number:	1052002	CHARLES PRETZELS
Registration Number:	1030939	CHARLES CHIPS
Registration Number:	1374921	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 7047499379

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704.749.8979

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0895 996/2838

CH \$240,00

900248440

Email: christina.trimmer@bryancave.com
Correspondent Name: Christina Davidson Trimmer

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, Floor 34

Address Line 2: One Wells Fargo

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C078896/0347957
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Davidson Trimmer
Signature:	/Christina Davidson Trimmer/
Date:	03/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Charleschips#page1.tif source=Charleschips#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0896

ID ACKNOW EDGISE:	CT AT FILER [optional]			CT Lien Solutions Representation of	_		
ND ACKNOVVLEDGMENT	TO: (Name and Addre	25194 BRYA	N CAVE-GEN	File Nu	_	ompleted 0130694167	
CT Lien Soluti		37065	627	File Da	le :21-F	-eb-2013	
P.O. Box 2907 Glendale CA,		DEDE	:				
L	File with:	Secretary of State, DE					
BTOR'S EXACT FULL		sert only one debtor name (1a or	1b) - do not abbreviate		ACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM Charles Chips E		nc					
b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	JAME	SUFFIX
ILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
wark Avenue	ADD'L INFO RE	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Spring Lake  1f. JURISDICTION OF	ORGANIZATION	NJ 1n ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA
<u>LE MOTROCHONO</u>	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	CORPORATION	DE		DE271		Г
AILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTI
ILING ADDRESS  EE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF	F ORGANIZATION		POSTAL CODE  NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTR
EE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR IE (or NAME of TO	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S	2f. JURISDICTION OF		2g. ORGA		COUNTR
EE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  IE (or NAME of TO		2f. JURISDICTION OF		2g. ORGA		COUNTR
EE INSTRUCTIONS CURED PARTY'S NAM a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  IE (or NAME of TO		2f. JURISDICTION OF		2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	SUFFIX
EE INSTRUCTIONS  CURED PARTY'S NAM  a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM  GH Enterprises	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  IE (or NAME of TO		2f. JURISDICTION OF		2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	

TRADEMARK [3.23.0]
REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0897

### Attachment A

- 1. CHARLES COOKIES (U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/837,966)
- 2. CHARLES CHIPS (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,273,183)
- 3. CHARLES PRETZELS (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,273,184)
- 4. CHARLES [design mark] (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,722,211)
- 5. CHARLES [design mark] (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,359,415)
- 6. CHARLES (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,359,414)
- 7. CHARLES PRETZELS [design mark] (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,052,002)
- 8. CHARLES CHIPS [design mark] (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,030,939)
- 9. [tin design mark] (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,273,921)

RECORDED: 03/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0898